
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028808-2025 

Contract

Mental Health Early Intervention Service

London Borough of Hillingdon

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028808

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c756  

Published 30 May 2025, 1:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hillingdon

Civic Centre

Uxbridge

UB8 1UW

Contact

Sally Offin

Email

soffin@hillingdon.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028808-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028808-2025
mailto:soffin@hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hillingdon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mental Health Early Intervention Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Hillingdon awards the provision of Mental Health Early Intervention
Services. The provision is for social inclusion programs supporting individuals who have
complex mental health issues who would benefit from establishing support networks within
their local community. 

The value of the notice is based on the contract term which is 5 year with an optional 3 year
of £230K per annum.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,840,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Hillingdon awards the provision of Mental Health Early Intervention
Services. The provision is for social inclusion programs supporting individuals who have
complex mental health issues who would benefit from establishing support networks within
their local community. 

The service needs to be a holistic model to enable individuals to access information, advice,
and support. The service will develop, maintain, and deliver a range of person- centered and
coordinated services for individuals in Hillingdon. The Service Provider will be responsible for
ensuring safe, high quality, non-discriminatory services appropriate to the diverse needs of
the Borough. 

The service needs to work in collaboration with the Council and the wider Health, Care and
Community sector to utilise the assets available in Hillingdon to support individuals to live
well within their communities. 

The value of this notice is based on the contract term which is 5 year with an optional 3 year
of £230K per annum.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: Price 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is an option to extend the contract by up to 3 years after the initial 5 year period.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-040010

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Mental Health early intervention prevention programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HILLINGDON MIND

/Notice/040010-2024


Page 6 to 6

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Companies House

03009554

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,840,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales (Royal Courts of Justice)

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T00:13:00+0100
	TCPDF




